



Ph: 048-9230800 Fax: 048-9230880

**REGIONAL DIRECTORATE OF  
ANTI-CORRUPTION ESTABLISHMENT,  
SARGODHA.**

No. ACE-SR-Account-2017/2078

Dated: 14 -03-17

To,

**Mr. Sohail Muzzafar, Chairman,  
Transparency International-Pakistan,  
4-C, Mezzanine Floor, khayaban-e-Ittehad,  
Phase VII, Defence Housing Authority,  
Karachi.**

Subject:- **VIOLATION OF PUNJAB PROCUREMENT RULES 2014, REGIONAL DIRECTOR,  
ANTI-CORRUPTION ESTABLISHMENT, SARGODHA'S TENDER NOTICE FOR  
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS.**

Refer to your letter dated 3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2017, on the subject cited above.

2. In the content, it is to clarify that the condition No.09 has been purposefully included in the invitation of bid. It never says that the selected bidder could be given extended order that is beyond the scope of PPRA Rules 2014. Rather it simply means that if the Financial Bid for the items already specified and quantified in the tender documents comes below or more than the estimated cost mentioned in the invitation, the purchaser would accept it. The quantity of the items is fixed and is mentioned in the bidding documents.

3. This office would strictly abide by the PPRA Rules. Any clarification in the content can be further sought from this office.

  
**Regional Director,**

Anti-Corruption Establishment,  
Sargodha Region, Sargodha.

No.ACE-SR-Account-2017/

Dated:

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Chief Minister, Govt. of the Punjab, Lahore.
2. The Chief Secretary, Govt. of the Punjab, Lahore.
3. The Director General, NAB, Lahore.
4. The Registrar, Hon'ble Lahore High Court, Lahore.
5. The Managing Director, PPRA, Lahore.

**Regional Director,**  
Anti-Corruption Establishment,  
Sargodha Region, Sargodha.